

6

CS No. 108/22

DR. JALALUDDIN Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR AND ORS.

22.03.2022

Present:- Sh. A.C Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Habib Rehmad, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1, 2,4, 5
and 6.

Defendant no.3 is served through whatsapp on a previous date,
despite which he has not appeared.

Let the process be issued afresh to the defendant no.3 also by
way of affixation on filing of PF/RC and through all approved modes for
next date of hearing.

It is submitted by the counsel of the defendant that he has not
been supplied the copy of the plaint and complete set of documents.

Let the same be supplied within 2 days against a receipt.

Thereafter, WS be filed within the stipulated time.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

List for further proceedings on **08.07.2022**.

(Colette Rashmi Kujur)
ADJ-10/Central/THC/Delhi.
22.03.2022