

CS DJ 108/22

DR. JALALUDDIN Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR AND ORS.

25.05.2023

Present : Sh.Amit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Habib Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1,2,4,5 and 6.

At this stage, Sh. Amit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel submits that he wishes to withdraw his vakalatnama on behalf of the plaintiff due to non co-operating attitude of the defendants. He has placed on record copy of the notice sent to plaintiff Dr. Jalaluddin vide letter dated 15.03.2023 by courier alongwith courier receipt.

Heard.

Separate statement of Sh.Amit Bhasin, Ld. Counsel has been recorded to this effect.

The vakalatnama of Sh.Amit Bhasin, Ld. counsel is discharged accordingly.

Let court notice be issued to the plaintiff for NDOH.

Be listed for further proceedings on **04.08.2023**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-25.05.2023