

CS DJ 108/22
DR. JALALUDDIN Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR AND ORS.

19.01.2024

Present : Sh. Mohit Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Habib Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for all defendants
except defendant no. 2.

As per report of Ahlmad, list of witnesses filed on
behalf of defendants no. 1 to 6 filed on 03.11.2023.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
the plaintiff is not available as he is indisposed due to ill health
and hence adjournment may be granted.

Be listed for PE on **07.03.2024**.

**The date has been given as per the convenience of
Ld. Counsel for both the parties.**

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
ADJ-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-19.01.2024