

CS DJ 108/22

DR. JALALUDDIN Vs. MOHD. SHAKIR AND ORS.

15.05.2024

Present : Sh. Mohit Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Habib Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no. 1.

Put up with connected matter bearing CS DJ No. 433/21
titled as 'Mohd. Shakir Vs Dr. Jalaluddin and Ors.' on **29.08.2024**.

**The date has been given as per the convenience of Ld.
Counsel for both the parties.**

(Sandeep Kumar Sharma)
District Judge-02/CENTRAL/THC
DELHI-15.05.2024